RMB3‚000‚000‚000.00 in total. The coupon rate of such convertible corporate bonds is 0.10% for the first year, 0.20% for the

second year, 0.30% for the third year, 1.50% for the fourth year, 1.80% for the fifth year and 2.00% for the sixth year. Upon approval

by the Shenzhen Stock Exchange, such convertible corporate bonds were listed and traded on the Shenzhen Stock Exchange on

December 2, 2020 under the short name “Luxshare Convertible Bonds” and bond code “128136”.

XX. Significant matters concerning the subsidiaries of the Company

□Applicable √ N/A

Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2020

This document is a translated version of the Chinese version Annual Report 2020 of Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd.(“《立讯精密 2020年年

度报告》”), and the published Annual Report 2020 of Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd. in the Chinese version shall prevail. The complete
published Chinese Annual Report 2020 of Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd. may be obtained at www.cninfo.com.cn.

71

Section VI Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares
Unit: Share

Before the change ＋,－ After the change

Number %
New
shares

Bonus
shares

Capitalization of
capital reserves

Others Subtotal Number %

I. Non-tradable shares 6,560,918 0.12% 2,028,919 2,418,084 4,447,003 11,007,921 0.16%

1. Shares held by the State

2. Shares held by State-owned
corporations

3. Shares held by other domestic
investors

887,250 0.02% 304,170 1,660,388 1,964,558 2,851,808 0.04%

Incl.: Shares held by domestic
non-State-owned corporations

0 0.00%

Shares held by domestic
natural persons

887,250 0.02% 304,170 1,660,388 1,964,558 2,851,808 0.04%

4. Shares held by foreign
investors

5,673,668 0.11% 1,724,749 757,696 2,482,445 8,156,113 0.12%

Incl.: Shares held by foreign
corporations

Shares held by foreign
natural persons

5,673,668 0.11% 1,724,749 757,696 2,482,445 8,156,113 0.12%

II. Tradable shares 5,358,554,675 99.88% 1,609,514,208 38,756,987 1,648,271,195 7,006,825,870 99.84%

1. RMB-denominated ordinary
shares

5,358,554,675 99.88% 1,609,514,208 38,756,987 1,648,271,195 7,006,825,870 99.84%

2. Foreign currency-denominated
shares listed domestically

3. Foreign currency-denominated
shares listed overseas

4. Others

III. Total shares 5,365,115,593 100.00% 1,611,543,127 41,175,071 1,652,718,198 7,017,833,791 100.00%

Reasons of changes in shares:

√ Applicable □ N/A

1. Upon approval by the 17th meeting of the 4th Board of Directors and the 2019 annual shareholders’ meeting, on June 17, 2019, we

implemented the proposals for profit distribution and transfer of capital reserve to share capital for 2019, pursuant to which, on the

basis of the total share capital of 5,372,327,958 shares as of June 16, 2020, we distributed to all shareholders a cash dividend of

RMB1.199884 (inclusive of tax) per 10 shares, or RMB644,617,443.60 in total, and issued 2.999711 additional shares per 10 shares,

or 1,611,543,127 shares in total, through transfer of capital reserve to share capital, as a result of which, our total share capital